

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation and Waterways Directorate Teesta Barrage Project Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division No.-I Maynaguri, Jalpaiguri

Memo No. – 60 Dated :- 12/06/2019

Corrigendum of NIT WBIW/01/SDO/TISD I of 2019-20

In connection with above referred NIT, the following change has been made:-

i) The dropping of tender documents has been rescheduled at the office of the Executive Engineer, Teesta Irrigation Division along with office of the Sub Divisional Officer, Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division I, Maynaguri, in place of Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division I, Maynaguri. All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

(SD/- D. Mondal)

Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division I Maynaguri, Jalpaiguri Memo No. – 60/(15) Dated :- 12/06/2019

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation:

1. The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage circle, Teesta Sech Bhavan , 2nd mile, Sevoke road, Siliguri.

- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle , Teesta Adminastrative Building ,Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Canal Circle, Karnojhora, Raiganj, West Dinajpur.
- 4. The Member (P.I.D), North Bengal Flood control Commission, Jalpaiguri
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Irrigation Division, Assam More, Jalpaiguri.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring & Evaluation Division, Teesta Administrative Building (Annex), Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, Teesta Sech Bhavan , 2nd mile Siliguri.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 10. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Irrigation Sub- Division No-II/III
- 11. The Estimator, Teesta Barrage Circle.
- 12. The Divisional Accountant, Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 13. Estimating Section, Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 14. Office Notice Board.
- 15. Office File.

(D. Mondal)

Sub-Divisional Officer

Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division No. I

Maynaguri, Jalpaiguri